
From: Dave Stollar  
Sent: Thursday, September 20, 2018 9:29 PM 
To: City of London, Mayor <mayor@london.ca>; Cassidy, Maureen 
<mcassidy@london.ca>; Squire, Phil <psquire@london.ca>; Morgan, Josh 
<joshmorgan@london.ca>; Salih, Mo Mohamed <msalih@london.ca>; van Holst, 
Michael <mvanholst@london.ca>; Armstrong, Bill <BArmstro@london.ca>; Helmer, 
Jesse <jhelmer@london.ca>; Hubert, Paul <phubert@london.ca>; Hopkins, Anna 
<ahopkins@london.ca>; Ridley, Virginia <vridley@london.ca>; Turner, Stephen 
<sturner@london.ca>; Usher, Harold <husher@london.ca>; Park, Tanya 
<tpark@london.ca>; Zaifman, Jared <jzaifman@london.ca>; notricartower@gmail.com; 
Corby, Mike <mcorby@London.ca> 
Subject: Reject Rezoning Application of 230 North Centre Road File OZ-8874. 
 
Hello, 
Just a quick note regarding the proposed development for 230 North Centre Rd.  
We are not against the whole development and are actually looking forward to seeing 
this property developed. It is just our strong belief that the proposed Tower portion is too 
tall for this area. The property where the Tower is to be located is already at a higher 
elevation if it is at road grade. We suggest that the tower be restricted to a maximum of 
10 storeys above the road grade. This would closely match the elevation of the white 
tower located to the west on North Centre rd.  
 
Regards , 
Dave Stollar 
Donna Morrison 
31-145 North Centre Rd 
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